

Donald William Shaw Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

> 3914 Larchmont Street Flint, Michigan 48532 p31713@aol.com



General Order #3 Series 2018-2019 8 September 2018

- 1. It is my sad duty to report the passing of Marion Eggert Combs of Upland, California on August 31, 2018 at the age of 98 years. Sister Combs was a Past National President of one of the Allied Orders, the Auxiliary to the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.
- 2. I Order that the SUVCW National Web Site and the Charters of all SUVCW Departments and Camps be draped, and that all brothers attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badges in honor of Sister Combs. This Order shall remain in effect for 30 days from this date.

Ordered this 8th Day of September, 2018

*Donald W. Shaw* Donald W. Shaw Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davis Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War